As at 31.03.2016
   (End of last year  presented under Previous GAAP)"

   Notes Previous GAAP * Effect of transition  As per Ind AS
   to Ind AS balance sheet

   Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

 (a)  Property, plant and equipment (a), (b), (c)  6,252.52   681.63   6,934.15

 (b)  Capital work-in-progress  (a)   42.53   -   42.53

 (c)  Other intangible assets   1.94   -   1.94

 (d)  Financial assets

 (I)  Investments:

 Other investments (d)  0.14   27.02   27.16

 (ii)  Other financial assets   111.18   -   111.18

 (e)  Non-current tax asset   449.05   -   449.05

 (f)  Other non-current assets (b)  274.96  -   274.96

 Total non-current assets   7,132.32   708.65   7,840.97

96

Notes to the Financial Statements

   As at 31.03.2016
   (End of last year  presented under Previous GAAP)"

   Notes Previous GAAP * Effect of transition  As per Ind AS
   to Ind AS balance sheet

   Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs

 Current assets

 (a) Inventories   3,751.63   -   3,751.63

 (b)  Financial assets

  (i)  Trade receivables   2,955.93   -   2,955.93

  (ii)  Cash and cash equivalents   508.75   -   508.75

  (iii)  Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents  0.47   -   0.47

  (iv)  Other financial assets   66.01   -   66.01

 (c)  Other current assets   392.88   -   392.88

 Total current assets   7,675.67   -   7,675.67

 Total assets   14,807.99   708.65   15,516.64

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

 (a)  Equity share capital (e)  26,126.13   (25,100.00)  1,026.13

 (b)  Other equity (c), (d), (e)  (35,020.17)  21.04   (34,999.13)

 Total equity   (8,894.04)  (25,078.96)  (33,973.00)

 LIABILITIES

 Non-current liabilities

 (a)   Financial liabilities

 (i)  Borrowings (e), (f)  398.10   25,071.12   25,469.22

 (b)   Provisions   751.27   -   751.27

   1,149.37   25,071.12   26,220.49

Forty-Ninth annual report 2016-17

TAYO ROLLS

97

Notes to the Financial Statements

 Current liabilities

 (a) Financial liabilities

  (i)  Borrowings   10,646.04   -   10,646.04

  (ii)  Trade payables   4,184.88   -   4,184.88

  (iii)  Other financial liabilities (e)  2,259.46   (10.58)  2,248.88

 (b) Provisions   1,640.18   -   1,640.18

 (c) Current tax liabilities (net)   123.08   -   123.08

 (b) Other current liabilities ©  3,699.02   727.07   4,426.09

 Total current liabilities   22,552.66   716.49   23,269.15

 Total liabilities   23,702.03   25,787.61   49,489.64

 Total equity and liabilities   14,807.99   708.65   15,516.64

* Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

35.2 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 1 April, 2015

   As at 31.03.2015
   (Date of Transition)

   Notes Previous GAAP * Effect of transition  As per Ind AS
   to Ind AS balance sheet

   Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

 (a)  Property, plant and equipment (a), (c)  13,690.00  2,077.31   15,767.31

 (b)  Capital work-in-progress  (a)   1,449.59   67.17   1,516.76

 (c)  Other intangible assets   182.16   -   182.16

 (d)  Financial assets

  (I)  Investments:

   Other investments (d)  0.14   25.52   25.66

  (ii)  Other financial assets   126.13   -   126.13

 (e)  Non-current tax asset   414.28   -   414.28

 (f)  Other non-current assets   668.54   -   673.41

 Total non-current assets   16,535.71   2,170.00   18,705.71

 Current assets

 (a)  Inventories  (a)   5,719.67   (1,417.41)  4,302.26

 (b)  Financial assets

  (i)  Trade receivables   4,231.80   -   4,231.80

  (ii)  Cash and cash equivalents   579.66   -   579.66

  (iii)  Bank balances other than cash
   and cash equivalents   7.44   -   7.44

  (iv) Other financial assets   56.37   -   56.37

 (c)  Other current assets   642.61   -   642.61

 Total current assets   11,237.55   (1,417.41)  9,820.14

 Total assets   27,773.26   752.59   28,525.85

Forty-Ninth annual report 2016-17

TAYO ROLLS

98

Notes to the Financial Statements

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

 (a)  Equity share capital (e)  24,526.13   (23,500.00)  1,026.13

 (b)  Other equity (c), (d), (e)  (19,332.44)  80.88   (19,251.56)

 Total equity   5,193.69   (23,419.12)  (18,225.43)

 LIABILITIES

 Non-current liabilities

 (a)   Financial liabilities

  (i)  Borrowings (e), (f)  1,990.60   23,455.22   25,445.82

 (b)   Provisions   1,648.67   -   1,648.67

  Total non current liabilities   3,639.27   23,455.22   27,094.49

 Current liabilities

 (a)  Financial liabilities

  (i)  Borrowings   7,906.51   -   7,906.51

  (ii)  Trade payables   4,306.12   -   4,306.12

  (iii)  Other financial liabilities (e)  2,143.96   (10.58)  2,133.38

 (b)  Provisions   837.38   -   837.38

 (c)  Current tax liabilities (net)   123.08   -   123.08

 (b)  Other current liabilities (c)  3,623.25   727.07   4,350.32

 Total current liabilities   18,940.30   716.49   19,656.79

 Total liabilities   22,579.57   24,171.71   46,751.28

 Total equity and liabilities   27,773.26   752.59   28,525.85

 * Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this
 note.

35.3 Reconciliation of total equity as at 31.03.2016 and 01.04.2015

 Particulars   Notes As at  As  at
   31.03.2016  01.04.2015
   (End of last (Date of
   year presented   transition)
   under  Previous
   GAAP)

   Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs

 Total equity (shareholders funds ) under Previous GAAP   (8,894.04)  5,193.69

 Reclassification of redeemable preference  (e)  (25,100.00)  (23,500.00)
 shares as borrowings

 Fair valuation of investments in equity instruments  (d)  27.02   25.52

 Additional depreciation on items of inventories transferred  (c), (g)  (134.35)   -
 to property, plant and equipment (net)

 Unamortised processing fees on borrowing  (f)  39.46   55.36

 Reversal of charges on reclassification of item of stores (g)  88.91   -
 and spares to raw materials/others (net)

 Total adjustment to equity   (25,078.96)  (23,419.12)

 Total equity under Ind AS   (33,973.00)  (18,225.43)

Forty-Ninth annual report 2016-17

TAYO ROLLS

35.4 Effect of Ind AS Adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31.03.2016

 Particulars  Notes  As at 31.03.2016 (End of last year
   presented under Previous GAAP)

   Previous  Effect of transition As per
   GAAP*  to Ind AS  Ind AS balance
   sheet

   Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs Rupees in lakhs

 I Revenue from operations (h)  12,610.35   1,392.83   14,003.18

 II Other income   177.57   -   177.57

 III Total Income (I + II)   12,787.92   1,392.83   14,180.75

 IV Expenses

  a) Cost of materials consumed   4,593.52   -   4,593.52

  b) Changes in inventories of finished   628.55   -   628.55
   goods, stock in trade and work
   in progress

  (c) Excise duty on sale of goods (h)  -   1,392.83   1,392.83

  (d) Employee benefits expense (I)  3,953.42   (65.08)  3,888.34

  (e) Finance costs (e)  1,343.54   15.90   1,359.44

  (f) Depreciation and  (c), (g)  1,541.20   134.35   1,675.55
   amortisation expense

  (g) Consumption of stores (g)  1,963.62   (88.91)  1,874.65

  (h) Power and fuel   2,220.62   -   2,220.62

  (i) Other expenses (g)  3,317.67   0.06   3,317.73

  Total expenses (IV)   19,562.14   1,389.09   20,951.23

 V Loss before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)  (6,774.22)  3.74   (6,770.48)

 VI Exceptional items (Refer note 38)   8,913.51   -   8,913.51

 VII Loss before tax (V - VI)   (15,687.73)  3.74   (15,683.99)

 VIII Tax expense:

 IX Loss for the year (VII - VIII)   (15,687.73)  3.74   (15,683.99)

 X Other comprehensive income (j)

  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

 (a) Remeasurement gains / (losses) on
  defined benefit plans (i)  -   (65.08)  (65.08)

 (b) Equity instruments through other (d)  -   1.50   1.50

  Comprehensive Income

 XI Total other comprehensive income for the year  -   (63.58)  (63.58)

 XII Total comprehensive income/(loss)
  for the year (IX + XI)   (15,687.73)  (59.84)  (15,747.57)

 * Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

35.5 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31.03.2016

 Particulars   Notes  Year ended 31.03.2016
   Previous (latest  year
   presented under
   Previous GAAP)

   Rupees in lakhs

 Loss as per Previous GAAP   (15,687.73)

 (a) Actuarial (gain)/loss on employee defined
   benefit plans recognised in other comprehensive income (i)   65.08

 (b) Amortisation of processing fees on borrowing  (e)   (15.90)